

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4474/2010

M/S SHREE VISHAL PRINTERS LTD. JAIPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER, JAIPUR & ANR. Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH
, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 4476/2010 (XV)

C.A. No. 4475/2010 (XV)

Date : 12-09-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Ms. R.K. Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

The Court pronounced the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

[signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]